Enviroline Series NEMA 3R, 4, 12, and 13
Single-Door Wall-Mount
Applications
Designed to house electrical and
electronic controls, instruments and
components. Provides protection
from dust, oil and water. For outdoor
application a drip shield is recommended.

Enclosures: Wall-Mount tENS-23
For the latest prices, please check AutomationDirect.com.1-800-633-0405
Enviroline Series NEMA 3R, 4, 12, and 13
Single-Door Wall-Mount
Table continued on next page
Enviroline Series NEMA 3R, 4, 12, and 13 Single-Door Wall-Mount
ANSI 61 Gray RAL 7035 Gray Price Custom Paint
Fee*
Size
HxWxD
Drawing
Link Optional Subpanel Price
SCE-12EL1206LP SCE-12EL1206LPLG $227.00 $20.00 12.00 x 12.00 x 7.10 [305 x 305 x 180] PDF SCE-12DLP12 $19.00
SCE-12EL2406LP SCE-12EL2406LPLG $271.00 $20.00 12.00 x 24.00 x 7.10 [305 x 610 x 180] PDF SCE-12P24 $38.50
SCE-12EL2408LP SCE-12EL2408LPLG $296.00 $23.00 12.00 x 24.00 x 9.10 [305 x 610 x 231] PDF SCE-12P24 $38.50
SCE-16EL1206LP SCE-16EL1206LPLG $240.00 $20.00 16.00 x 12.00 x 7.10 [406 x 305 x 180] PDF SCE-16P12 $20.50
SCE-16EL1208LP SCE-16EL1208LPLG $254.00 $20.00 16.00 x 12.00 x 9.10 [406 x 305 x 231] PDF SCE-16P12 $20.50
SCE-16EL1408LP SCE-16EL1408LPLG $262.00 $20.00 16.00 x 14.00 x 9.10 [406 x 356 x 231] PDF SCE-16DLP14 $24.50
SCE-16EL1606LP SCE-16EL1606LPLG $260.00 $20.00 16.00 x 16.00 x 7.10 [406 x 406 x 180] PDF SCE-16P16 $34.00
SCE-16EL1608LP SCE-16EL1608LPLG $290.00 $21.00 16.00 x 16.00 x 9.10 [406 x 406 x 231] PDF SCE-16P16 $34.00
SCE-16EL2006LP SCE-16EL2006LPLG $292.00 $22.00 16.00 x 20.00 x 7.10 [406 x 508 x 180] PDF SCE-20P16 $42.00
SCE-16EL2008LP SCE-16EL2008LPLG $294.00 $24.00 16.00 x 20.00 x 9.10 [406 x 508 x 231] PDF SCE-20P16 $42.00
SCE-20EL1206LP SCE-20EL1206LPLG $259.00 $20.00 20.00 x 12.00 x 7.10 [508 x 305 x 180] PDF SCE-20P12 $32.00
SCE-20EL1606LP SCE-20EL1606LPLG $278.00 $22.00 20.00 x 16.00 x 7.10 [508 x 406 x 180] PDF SCE-20P16 $42.00
SCE-20EL1608LP SCE-20EL1608LPLG $294.00 $24.00 20.00 x 16.00 x 9.10 [508 x 406 x 231] PDF SCE-20P16 $42.00
SCE-20EL1610LP SCE-20EL1610LPLG $312.00 $27.00 20.00 x 16.00 x 11.10 [508 x 406 x 282] PDF SCE-20P16 $42.00
SCE-20EL1612LP SCE-20EL1612LPLG $325.00 $31.00 20.00 x 16.00 x 13.10 [508 x 406 x 333] PDF SCE-20P16 $42.00
SCE-20EL2006LP SCE-20EL2006LPLG $300.00 $25.00 20.00 x 20.00 x 7.10 [508 x 508 x 180] PDF SCE-20P20 $49.00
SCE-20EL2008LP SCE-20EL2008LPLG $316.00 $29.00 20.00 x 20.00 x 9.10 [508 x 508 x 231] PDF SCE-20P20 $49.00
SCE-20EL2010LP SCE-20EL2010LPLG $334.00 $32.00 20.00 x 20.00 x 11.10 [508 x 508 x 282] PDF SCE-20P20 $49.00
SCE-20EL2012LP SCE-20EL2012LPLG $351.00 $36.00 20.00 x 20.00 x 13.10 [508 x 508 x 333] PDF SCE-20P20 $49.00
SCE-20EL2408LP SCE-20EL2408LPLG $341.00 $33.00 20.00 x 24.00 x 9.10 [508 x 610 x 231] PDF SCE-24P20 $63.00
SCE-24EL1206LP SCE-24EL1206LPLG $271.00 $20.00 24.00 x 12.00 x 7.10 [610 x 305 x 180] PDF SCE-12P24 $38.50
SCE-24EL1606LP SCE-24EL1606LPLG $297.00 $25.00 24.00 x 16.00 x 7.10 [610 x 406 x 180] PDF SCE-24P16 $45.50
SCE-24EL1608LP SCE-24EL1608LPLG $313.00 $29.00 24.00 x 16.00 x 9.10 [610 x 406 x 231] PDF SCE-24P16 $45.50
SCE-24EL2006LP SCE-24EL2006LPLG $322.00 $30.00 24.00 x 20.00 x 7.10 [610 x 508 x 180] PDF SCE-24P20 $63.00
SCE-24EL2008LP SCE-24EL2008LPLG $341.00 $33.00 24.00 x 20.00 x 9.10 [610 x 508 x 231] PDF SCE-24P20 $63.00
SCE-24EL2010LP SCE-24EL2010LPLG $362.00 $37.00 24.00 x 20.00 x 11.10 [610 x 508 x 282] PDF SCE-24P20 $63.00
SCE-24EL2012LP SCE-24EL2012LPLG $380.00 $41.00 24.00 x 20.00 x 13.10 [610 x 508 x 333] PDF SCE-24P20 $63.00
SCE-24EL2016LP SCE-24EL2016LPLG $417.00 $47.00 24.00 x 20.00 x 17.10 [610 x 508 x 434] PDF SCE-24P20 $63.00
SCE-24EL2406LP SCE-24EL2406LPLG $348.00 $35.00 24.00 x 24.00 x 7.10 [610 x 610 x 180] PDF SCE-24P24 $74.00
SCE-24EL2408LP SCE-24EL2408LPLG $368.00 $39.00 24.00 x 24.00 x 9.10 [610 x 610 x 231] PDF SCE-24P24 $74.00
SCE-24EL2410LP SCE-24EL2410LPLG $389.00 $43.00 24.00 x 24.00 x 11.10 [610 x 610 x 282] PDF SCE-24P24 $74.00
SCE-24EL2412LP SCE-24EL2412LPLG $408.00 $46.00 24.00 x 24.00 x 13.10 [610 x 610 x 333] PDF SCE-24P24 $74.00
SCE-24EL2416LP SCE-24EL2416LPLG $449.00 $54.00 24.00 x 24.00 x 17.10 [610 x 610 x 434] PDF SCE-24P24 $74.00
SCE-24EL3008LP SCE-24EL3008LPLG $408.00 $46.00 24.00 x 30.00 x 9.10 [610 x 762 x 231] PDF SCE-30P24 $88.00
SCE-24EL3010LP SCE-24EL3010LPLG $440.00 $50.00 24.00 x 30.00 x 11.10 [610 x 762 x 282] PDF SCE-30P24 $88.00
SCE-24EL3012LP SCE-24EL3012LPLG $470.00 $56.00 24.00 x 30.00 x 13.10 [610 x 762 x 333] PDF SCE-30P24 $88.00
SCE-30EL1606LP SCE-30EL1606LPLG $325.00 $31.00 30.00 x 16.00 x 7.10 [762 x 406 x 180] PDF SCE-30P16 $63.00
SCE-30EL2008LP SCE-30EL2008LPLG $376.00 $40.00 30.00 x 20.00 x 9.10 [762 x 508 x 231] PDF SCE-30P20 $77.00
SCE-30EL2010LP SCE-30EL2010LPLG $395.00 $45.00 30.00 x 20.00 x 11.10 [762 x 508 x 282] PDF SCE-30P20 $77.00
SCE-30EL2406LP SCE-30EL2406LPLG $383.00 $42.00 30.00 x 24.00 x 7.10 [762 x 610 x 180] PDF SCE-30P24 $88.00
SCE-30EL2408LP SCE-30EL2408LPLG $408.00 $46.00 30.00 x 24.00 x 9.10 [762 x 610 x 231] PDF SCE-30P24 $88.00
SCE-30EL2410LP SCE-30EL2410LPLG $440.00 $50.00 30.00 x 24.00 x 11.10 [762 x 610 x 282] PDF SCE-30P24 $88.00
Note: Dimensions in inches [millimeters].
* Each non-standard color has an additional setup fee shown on AutomationDirect.com. Multiple enclosures in the same color and on the same order will NOT have an
additional setup fee.
 Limited returns on customized enclosures and accessories. See Terms & Conditions for details.

Enviroline Series NEMA 3R, 4, 12, and 13
Single-Door Wall-Mount
Table continued from previous page.
Table continued on next page
Enviroline Series NEMA 3R, 4, 12, and 13 Single-Door Wall-Mount
ANSI 61 Gray RAL 7035 Gray Price Custom Paint
Fee*
Size
HxWxD
Drawing
Link Optional Subpanel Price
SCE-30EL2412LP SCE-30EL2412LPLG $453.00 $55.00 30.00 x 24.00 x 13.10 [762 x 610 x 333] PDF SCE-30P24 $88.00
SCE-30EL2416LP SCE-30EL2416LPLG $500.00 $64.00 30.00 x 24.00 x 17.10 [762 x 610 x 434] PDF SCE-30P24 $88.00
SCE-30EL2420LP SCE-30EL2420LPLG $546.00 $73.00 30.00 x 24.00 x 21.10 [762 x 610 x 536] PDF SCE-30P24 $88.00
SCE-30EL2424LP SCE-30EL2424LPLG $592.00 $81.00 30.00 x 24.00 x 25.10 [762 x 610 x 638] PDF SCE-30P24 $88.00
SCE-30EL3008LP SCE-30EL3008LPLG $456.00 $56.00 30.00 x 30.00 x 9.10 [762 x 762 x 231] PDF SCE-30P30 $116.00
SCE-30EL3010LP SCE-30EL3010LPLG $508.00 $60.00 30.00 x 30.00 x 11.10 [762 x 762 x 282] PDF SCE-30P30 $116.00
SCE-30EL3012LP SCE-30EL3012LPLG $523.00 $65.00 30.00 x 30.00 x 13.10 [762 x 762 x 333] PDF SCE-30P30 $116.00
SCE-30EL3608LP SCE-30EL3608LPLG $505.00 $65.00 30.00 x 36.00 x 9.10 [762 x 914 x 231] PDF SCE-36P30 $141.00
SCE-36EL2408LP SCE-36EL2408LPLG $449.00 $54.00 36.00 x 24.00 x 9.10 [914 x 610 x 231] PDF SCE-36P24 $105.00
SCE-36EL2410LP SCE-36EL2410LPLG $488.00 $59.00 36.00 x 24.00 x 11.10 [914 x 610 x 282] PDF SCE-36P24 $105.00
SCE-36EL2412LP SCE-36EL2412LPLG $500.00 $64.00 36.00 x 24.00 x 13.10 [914 x 610 x 333] PDF SCE-36P24 $105.00
SCE-36EL2416LP SCE-36EL2416LPLG $517.00 $74.00 36.00 x 24.00 x 17.10 [914 x 610 x 434] PDF SCE-36P24 $105.00
SCE-36EL3008LP SCE-36EL3008LPLG $505.00 $65.00 36.00 x 30.00 x 9.10 [914 x 762 x 231] PDF SCE-36P30 $141.00
SCE-36EL3010LP SCE-36EL3010LPLG $538.00 $71.00 36.00 x 30.00 x 11.10 [914 x 762 x 282] PDF SCE-36P30 $141.00
SCE-36EL3012LP SCE-36EL3012LPLG $560.00 $75.00 36.00 x 30.00 x 13.10 [914 x 762 x 333] PDF SCE-36P30 $141.00
SCE-36EL3016LP SCE-36EL3016LPLG $616.00 $86.00 36.00 x 30.00 x 17.10 [914 x 762 x 434] PDF SCE-36P30 $141.00
SCE-36EL3020LP SCE-36EL3020LPLG $671.00 $97.00 36.00 x 30.00 x 21.10 [914 x 762 x 536] PDF SCE-36P30 $141.00
SCE-36EL3608LP SCE-36EL3608LPLG $560.00 $75.00 36.00 x 36.00 x 9.10 [914 x 914 x 231] PDF SCE-36P36 $165.00
SCE-36EL3610LP SCE-36EL3610LPLG $604.00 $82.00 36.00 x 36.00 x 11.10 [914 x 914 x 282] PDF SCE-36P36 $165.00
SCE-36EL3612LP SCE-36EL3612LPLG $620.00 $88.00 36.00 x 36.00 x 13.10 [914 x 914 x 333] PDF SCE-36P36 $165.00
SCE-36EL3616LP SCE-36EL3616LPLG $681.00 $99.00 36.00 x 36.00 x 17.10 [914 x 914 x 434] PDF SCE-36P36 $165.00
SCE-40EL2412LP SCE-40EL2412LPLG $529.00 $70.00 40.00 x 24.00 x 13.10 [1016 x 610 x 333] PDF SCE-40P24 $119.00
SCE-42EL2410LP SCE-42EL2410LPLG $566.00 $67.00 42.00 x 24.00 x 11.10 [1067 x 610 x 282] PDF SCE-42P24 $127.00
SCE-42EL3008LP SCE-42EL3008LPLG $555.00 $74.00 42.00 x 30.00 x 9.10 [1067 x 762 x 231] PDF SCE-42P30 $162.00
SCE-42EL3010LP SCE-42EL3010LPLG $582.00 $80.00 42.00 x 30.00 x 11.10 [1067 x 762 x 282] PDF SCE-42P30 $162.00
SCE-42EL3012LP SCE-42EL3012LPLG $614.00 $86.00 42.00 x 30.00 x 13.10 [1067 x 762 x 333] PDF SCE-42P30 $162.00
SCE-42EL3016LP SCE-42EL3016LPLG $654.00 $97.00 42.00 x 30.00 x 17.10 [1067 x 762 x 434] PDF SCE-42P30 $162.00
SCE-42EL3608LP SCE-42EL3608LPLG $617.00 $87.00 42.00 x 36.00 x 9.10 [1067 x 914 x 231] PDF SCE-42P36 $190.00
SCE-42EL3610LP SCE-42EL3610LPLG $648.00 $92.00 42.00 x 36.00 x 11.10 [1067 x 914 x 282] PDF SCE-42P36 $190.00
SCE-42EL3612LP SCE-42EL3612LPLG $681.00 $99.00 42.00 x 36.00 x 13.10 [1067 x 914 x 333] PDF SCE-42P36 $190.00
SCE-42EL3616LP SCE-42EL3616LPLG $748.00 $112.00 42.00 x 36.00 x 17.10 [1067 x 914 x 434] PDF SCE-42P36 $190.00
SCE-48EL2408LP SCE-48EL2408LPLG $531.00 $69.00 48.00 x 24.00 x 9.10 [1219 x 610 x 231] PDF SCE-48P24 $137.00
SCE-48EL2412LP SCE-48EL2412LPLG $590.00 $81.00 48.00 x 24.00 x 13.10 [1219 x 610 x 333] PDF SCE-48P24 $137.00
SCE-48EL3008LP SCE-48EL3008LPLG $617.00 $83.00 48.00 x 30.00 x 9.10 [1219 x 762 x 231] PDF SCE-48P30 $179.00
SCE-48EL3010LP SCE-48EL3010LPLG $634.00 $90.00 48.00 x 30.00 x 11.10 [1219 x 762 x 282] PDF SCE-48P30 $179.00
SCE-48EL3012LP — $669.00 $96.00 48.00 x 30.00 x 13.10 [1219 x 762 x 333] PDF SCE-48P30 $179.00
SCE-48EL3016LP SCE-48EL3016LPLG $710.00 $109.00 48.00 x 30.00 x 17.10 [1219 x 762 x 434] PDF SCE-48P30 $179.00
SCE-48EL3608LP SCE-48EL3608LPLG $671.00 $97.00 48.00 x 36.00 x 9.10 [1219 x 914 x 231] PDF SCE-48P36 $214.00
SCE-48EL3610LP SCE-48EL3610LPLG $709.00 $103.00 48.00 x 36.00 x 11.10 [1219 x 914 x 282] PDF SCE-48P36 $214.00
SCE-48EL3612LP SCE-48EL3612LPLG $742.00 $111.00 48.00 x 36.00 x 13.10 [1219 x 914 x 333] PDF SCE-48P36 $214.00
SCE-48EL3616LP SCE-48EL3616LPLG $814.00 $124.00 48.00 x 36.00 x 17.10 [1219 x 914 x 434] PDF SCE-48P36 $214.00
SCE-48EL3620LP SCE-48EL3620LPLG $885.00 $138.00 48.00 x 36.00 x 21.10 [1219 x 914 x 536] PDF SCE-48P36 $214.00
Note: Dimensions in inches [millimeters].
* Each non-standard color has an additional setup fee shown on AutomationDirect.com. Multiple enclosures in the same color and on the same order will NOT have an
additional setup fee.
 Limited returns on customized enclosures and accessories. See Terms & Conditions for details.

Enviroline Series NEMA 3R, 4, 12, and 13
Single-Door Wall-Mount
Table continued from previous page.
Enviroline Series NEMA 3R, 4, 12, and 13 Single-Door Wall-Mount
ANSI 61 Gray RAL 7035 Gray Price Custom Paint
Fee*
Size
HxWxD
Drawing
Link Optional Subpanel Price
SCE-60EL2412LP SCE-60EL2412LPLG $681.00 $99.00 60.00 x 24.00 x 13.10 [1524 x 610 x 333] PDF SCE-60P24 $179.00
SCE-60EL3608LP SCE-60EL3608LPLG $803.00 $118.00 60.00 x 36.00 x 9.10 [1524 x 914 x 231] PDF SCE-60P36 $264.00
SCE-60EL3610LP SCE-60EL3610LPLG $826.00 $126.00 60.00 x 36.00 x 11.10 [1524 x 914 x 282] PDF SCE-60P36 $264.00
SCE-60EL3612LP SCE-60EL3612LPLG $864.00 $133.00 60.00 x 36.00 x 13.10 [1524 x 914 x 333] PDF SCE-60P36 $264.00
SCE-60EL3616LP SCE-60EL3616LPLG $946.00 $149.00 60.00 x 36.00 x 17.10 [1524 x 914 x 434] PDF SCE-60P36 $264.00
SCE-60EL3620LP SCE-60EL3620LPLG $1,030.00 $164.00 60.00 x 36.00 x 21.10 [1524 x 914 x 536] PDF SCE-60P36 $264.00
SCE-60EL3624LP SCE-60EL3624LPLG $1,394.00 $180.00 60.00 x 36.00 x 25.10 [1524 x 914 x 638] PDF SCE-60P36 $264.00
SCE-72EL3012LP SCE-72EL3012LPLG $926.00 $137.00 72.00 x 30.00 x 13.10 [1829 x 762 x 333] PDF SCE-72P30 $292.00
SCE-72EL3016LP SCE-72EL3016LPLG $1,059.00 $152.00 72.00 x 30.00 x 17.10 [1829 x 762 x 434] PDF SCE-72P30 $292.00
SCE-72EL3024LP SCE-72EL3024LPLG $1,163.00 $186.00 72.00 x 30.00 x 25.10 [1829 x 762 x 638] PDF SCE-72P30 $292.00
SCE-72EL3612LP SCE-72EL3612LPLG $989.00 $156.00 72.00 x 36.00 x 13.10 [1829 x 914 x 333] PDF SCE-72P36 $313.00
SCE-72EL3616LP SCE-72EL3616LPLG $1,125.00 $175.00 72.00 x 36.00 x 17.10 [1829 x 914 x 434] PDF SCE-72P36 $313.00
SCE-72EL3624LP SCE-72EL3624LPLG $1,532.00 $209.00 72.00 x 36.00 x 25.10 [1829 x 914 x 638] PDF SCE-72P36 $313.00
Note: Dimensions in inches [millimeters].
* Each non-standard color has an additional setup fee shown on AutomationDirect.com. Multiple enclosures in the same color and on the same order will NOT have an
additional setup fee.
 Limited returns on customized enclosures and accessories. See Terms & Conditions for details.